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Referrals to MIECHV* Home Visiting Communities 

To refer families to home visiting programs in the following Illinois communities, please contact the Coordinated Intake staff: 
 

Community Coordinated Intake 
Agency 

Contact Person Phone Email/Website 

Southside Chicago 
(including Englewood, 
West Englewood, 
Greater Grand Crossing) 

Children’s Home + Aid Jan Stepto-Millett 773- 918-8600 jstepto-
millett@childrenshomeandaid.org 
 

Jeremy Kilpatrick 773- 918-8695 Jkilpatrick@childrenshomeandaid.org 
 

Cicero 
 

Family Focus of Cicero-
Berwyn 

Mariana Osoria 773- 276-0940 Mariana.Osoria@family-focus.org  
http://www.childrenscentercicerober
wyn.org/prog_miechv.html  

Yadira Martinez 708- 652-0900 yadira.martinez@family-focus.org  

Elgin 
 

Kane County Health 
Department 

 
Theresa Heaton 

630- 208-5149 HeatonTheresa@co.kane.il.us  
http://kanehomevisits.org/index.htm  

Aricelli Mendez 630- 208-5150 MendezAracelli@co.kane.il.us 
homevisitation@co.kane.il.us  

Rockford Winnebago County 
Health Department 

Cheryl Floyd 815- 720 4333 cfloyd@wchd.org  
http://www.igrowrockford.org/  

Tiffany Owens 815- 720-4032 towens@wchd.org 
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Macon County 
 

Macon County Health 
Department 

Karen Shiflett 217-423-3764 kshiflett@maconcountyhealth.org 
wic@maconcountyhealth.org  

Rebecca Harley 
Meyer 

217 423 6988  ext. 1140 rmeyer@maconcountyhealth.org  
https://www.igrowmaconcounty.org/  

Vermilion County Aunt Martha’s Center for 
Children’s Services 

Cristy Sacket 217-446-1300 x151 
 

csackett@auntmarthas.org 
 

Niah Hamilton 217-483-2229 nhamilton@auntmarthas.org  

Mid-Central Cluster 
(McLean, Piatt, DeWitt) 

Children's Home + Aid Mendy Smith 309-834-5211 mmsmith@childrenshomeandaid.org  

Shontelle Hunt 309-827-0374 Ext 4301  shunt@childrenshomeandaid.org 
 

Sycamore Children's Home + Aid Valarie Redmond 815- 899-0137 x 7405 vredmond@childrenshomeandaid.org 
 

Amy Jaskula 815-748-0190 Ajaskula@childrenshomeandaid.org 

Peoria and Tazewell 
Counties 

Children's Home 
Association 

Vikki Thompson 309-687-7501 VThompso@chail.org  
http://www.igrowcentralil.org/  

Christopher Heider 309-687-7615 cheider@chail.org 

Stephenson County Stephenson County 
Health Department 

Julia Marynus 815-235-8394 julia.marynus@aeroinc.net  
http://igrowsc.org/  

Barbara Davis 815-235-8356 barbara.davis@aeroinc.net  

Kankakee Aunt Martha's Kankakee 
Community Health 
Center 

Gwen Wilkins 815-937-5442 ext.27   gwwilkins@auntmarthas.org 

Rebecca Parks 815-937-5430 reparks@auntmarthas.org  

East St. Louis Comprehensive 
Behavioral Health Center  

Gia Moore 618-482-7330 gmoore@cbhc1.org  
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